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NEW ZEALAND RAIN~'ALL FOR MAROH, 1918. \ 

(NoTE.-Late returns for statlOns appear at end of table.] 

I 
TO~~I:;':ll, \ Days witb 

Stallon. (100 to Inob). Rain. 

NORTH ISLAND. 
(A.) NORTH-RABT A.PROT-NoRTH CAPE TO EAST OAPE. 

Mangonni 
Pnhipuhi Plantation, Whakapara. 

Whangarei 
Aponga 
Ruatangata 
Wairau Falls, Power-station 
Whangarei 
Maungatnroto 
Mangawai 
Mount Eden, Auckland., 
Kaukapakapa, Auokland 
Onvier Island 
Rooky Bay, Waiheke 
Tairna 
Tnrna, Thames 
The Domain, Paeroa 
Belle Vue Farm, Mangaiti 
Karaka 
Riverside, Clevedon 
Morrinsville 
Tirau 
Whakarewarewa, Rotorna 
Waiotapu 
Ruatoki 
Opotiki 
Maraehako, Opotiki 
Mautotara, Te Araroa 
Raukokore, Thames 

173 
622 

374 
376 
224 
511 
312 
295 
563 

401 
563 

278 
281 
602 

308 
426 
555 
358 

347 
558 

2916 
685 

9 
10 

14 
12 
13 
13 
12 

8 
16 

13 
14 

8 
11 
12 

8 
10 
12 
13 

7 
14 
16 
11 

(B.) NORTH-WRST ASPROT--CAPE MARIA VAN DUIMEN TO OAP" 
EGMONT. 

Rangitihi 
Kaitaia 
Herekino North 
Umawera, Hokianga 
Waokn, Taheke 
Wekaweka 
Rangiahua, Hokianga Harbour 
Kohukohu 
Waimatenui 
Keretoki Station, Waimatenui 
Matakohe, Kaipsra 
Mangarata, Dargaville 
Terawhati, Pakotai 
Holensville 
Onehunga 
Waiuku, Auokland 
Onewhero 
Kawhia 
Turangaomoana, Matamata 
Lichfield 
Taupo 
Taharua Station, East Taupo 
Otewa, Waitomo County 
Putake, Waitomo 
Waitomo Caves 
Roto-o-Rangi Sohool, Cambridge 
Te Kniti 
Mangakohi, Piopio 
Pnketiti, Piopio 
HamiUon, Waikato ,. 
Siate Farm, waerenlo!a .. 
Hora Hora Rapids, Churchill 
Glen Murrav 
Ngarnawahia 
Waiatua, Kaitieke, Raurimu 
Mangaotaki (560 ft.) 
Paekaka. Paemako 
Mangatoi, Mokau River •• 
Okoke 
Purangi 
Ngatimaru, Tarata 
Riversdale, Inglewood (817ft.) ,' .. '1 
Inglewood 
Upper Mangol'ei (1,000 ft., 

313 

194 
297 

481 
349 
212 
507 
341 

335 
555 
429 
398 
167 
535 
378 
333 
654 
426 
925 
782 
479 
4g6 
60S 
790 
425 
360 
481 
430 
510 
506 
697 
533 
359 
229 
628 
463 
860 
704 
940 

10 

14 
10 

17 
14 

7 
12 
10 

12 
16 
11 
10 

8 
13 

8 
8 

12 
9 
8 
9 

10 
10 

7 
9 

16 
11 
9 

10 
8 
7 
9 

6 
8 
7 
6 
9 
8 
8 

(0.) SOCTH-WEST ASPEOT-CAPE EGMONT TO CAPlE P,u,LllI"h. 
Opunake " { 
Riverlea, Kaponga 
Ehham 
Rawhitiroa, Mats, Eltham 
Stratford (1,020 ft.) 
Ohawe, Hawera 
Hawera 
Patea •• , 
Mataimoana •• .. I 

Oruamaliua, Moawhango ,. : 
t But incomplete~ 

315 
701 
714 
4~0 
759 
382 
5il6 
287 
426 
406 

9 
9 
!l 
8' 
Il 
5 
7 
5 
8 

10 

New Zealand Ruinfa" for March, 1918-oontiuned. 

\ 
Tot .. l Fall, I Days witb 

(lOO~~i~~~b). Rain. 

NORTH ISLAND-continued. 
(C.) SOCTH-WEsr ASPECT-CAPE EGMONT TO CAPE PALLISEB 

-continued. 
Whang .. momona 
Ta.umarunui 
Okahukura 
Tokaanu 
Ohakune 
Ra.etihi 
Horopito 
Waiourn 
M .. ngaporau 
NewtonleeB, Kaitoke, Wanganui 
Parikino, Wanganui River 
Marybank, Wanganni 
Belmont, Tayforth, Wangauui 
Waitahinga, Kai Iwi 
Wanganni 
Dalvey, Turakina 
Ruanui Station, Wanganui 
Erewholl Station, Muawhango 
Hunterville 
" The Ratas," Hunterville 
Waitnna West, Feilding 
ThoreBby, Marton 
Haloombe 
Waitatapia, Bull's 
Glen Oroua 
Foxton 
Ngahiwa, Himatangi 
Feilding 
Komako 
Kairanga 
Arapeti, Tokomaru 
Otaki 
Kapiti Island 
Waikanae 
Pahautanui 
Khandallah 
Opau, North Makara 

417 /) 
454 8 
280 4 

491 6 
449 /) 
498 11 
131 /) 

199 /) 
196 5 

227 4. 
lncom ple'e. 

183 4 
252 4 
386 7 
555 10 
330 8 
340 7 
317 14 
262 6 

245 5 
240 4. 
239 ~ 

348 11 
985 9 
240 3 
264 10 
204 8 
187 5 

133 3 
348 13 
297 6 

(D,) SOUTH-EAST ASPEOT-EAST CAPB TO GAP" PALLISER, 
East Cape 
Waitakaro 
Pakihiroa 
Tolaga Bay 
Waihau, Tolaga Bay 
Kaharoa, Waimata Valley 
Koranga Valley 
Otoko 
Waitahoata, Whatatutu" 
"Greyholme," Rakauroa 
Te Karaka 
Puha, Poverty Bay 
Glenroy Station, Gisborne 
Waihuka, Gisborne 
Ormond 
Patutahi, Gisborne 
Whakapunake 
Strathblane, Hangaroa 
Muriwai 
Tahora, GiBborne 
Gisborne 
Morare .... I 
"Pihanga," Ruakituri Valley, Napier I 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere .. 
Springhill Station, Mobaka " , 
Portland Island 
Kaihunahuna, Wairoa 
Puketitiri 
Tarawera 
Tutira Lake 
Eskdale, Hedgeley 
Riverbank, Rissington, Napier 
Napier 
Wahine, Sherenden, Hastings 
Mokopeka, Hastings 
Frimley, Hastings 
Whanawhana., HaBtIDgB 
Mara~kakaho, Hastings .. 
Te Mata, Havelock North 
Te Roto, Poukawa 
Pukehou, Te Aute 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Aramoana, Walpawa 
Rangitapu, Waipaw .. 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa 
Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 
Waipukurau 
Motnotaraia, Wan stead ., 
Makaretu 
Ornawharo, 'rakapau 

1889 
2335 

702 
1441 
1449 
1307 
1089 

1249 
1081 
1260 
1070 

807 
1357 
965 

. 747 
1658 
701 

1091 
1099 
1696 

185 
1377 

679 
1147 

411 
650 
207 
743 
702 
282 
731 
423 
445 
502 
398 
685 
382 
733 
555 
352 
823 
717 
908 
605 

14 
12 

18 
24 
18 
23 
19 

21 
17 
21 
21 

16 
22 
2a 
15 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

15 
22 

14 
19 
14 
14 
13 
15 
16 
14 
17 
14 
13 

• 15 
16 
21 
20 
17 
17 
19 

5 
8 

15 
15 


